If you purchase any of the shares of common stock offered by this prospectus supplement, you will experience
dilution to the extent of the difference between the offering price per share of common stock you pay in this offering
and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering. Our unaudited net
tangible book value as of September 30, 2013 was approximately $(21.9) million, or $(2.17) per share of common
stock. Net tangible book value per share is equal to our total tangible assets minus total liabilities and non-controlling
interests, all divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding.

After giving effect to the sale of 600,000 shares of common stock in this offering a public offering price of $45.00 per
share, and after deducting the underwriting commissions and our estimated offering expenses, our as adjusted net
tangible book value as of September 30, 2013, would have been approximately $3.2 million, or approximately $0.30
per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of approximately $2.47
per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of approximately $44.70 per share to new investors. The
following table illustrates this calculation on a per share basis:

Public Offering price per share $ 45.00
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2013 $ (2.17)
Increase per share attributable to this offering $ 2.47
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 0.30
Dilution per share to new investors participating in this offering $ 44.70

The number of shares of common stock outstanding used for existing stockholders in both the table and calculations
above is based on 10,116,150 shares outstanding as of September 30, 2013. This number of shares does not include
90,000 shares of common stock subject to the underwriters� over-allotment option and also excludes:

� 177,788 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding at September 30, 2013
under our equity plans; and

� 895,033 shares of our common stock available as of September 30, 2013, for future issuance under our equity
plans, including Company matches under our 401(k) plan.